FSC 帶腳系列(快斷)保險絲規格書
The Fuse Specification of FSC Series (Fast-Acting) with Pigtail
 MS-DE-031-051 第五版   PAGE:01OF06
1. 適用範圍 / SCOPE
FSC 系列小型保險絲，適用於一般電子設備。
FSC series Miniature-Fuse，used in electronic equipment.
2. 產品型號 / TYPE
例「example」:

TAIWAN
Produktbezeichnung: G-Sicherungseinsatz
Typenbezeichnung: FSC-Serie(s)
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften
der Union:
2014/35/EU
"Richtlinie des europäischen Parlaments und des Rates zur Harmonisierung der
Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten über die Bereitstellung elektrischer
Betriebsmittel zur Verwendung innerhalb bestimmter Spannungsgrenzen auf dem
Markt".
Die Übereinstimmung des bezeichneten Produktes mit den Anforderungen der Richtlinie wird durch die
technische Dokumentation sowie die vollständige Einhaltung folgender Normen nachgewiesen:
DIN EN 60127-1 (VDE 0820-1):2015-12; EN 60127-1:2006+A1:2011+A2:2015
DIN EN 60127-2 (VDE 0820-2):2015-07; EN 60127-2:2014
IEC 60127-1:2006
IEC 60127-1:2006/AMD1:2011
IEC 60127-1:2006/AMD2:2015
IEC 60127-2:2014
Anmerkung: Das VDE Prüf-und Zertifizierungsinstitut, Merianstr. 28, D-63069 Offenbach, hat das Produkt nach diesen Normen
geprüft und zertifiziert.
Zeichengenehmigungsausweis Nr. 40016860
Aktenzeichen 1979600-1170-0007 / 228944 / CC2 / EUL
Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller.
____________________ ____________________
(Place, Date) (name, function) (signature)
EU Declaration of Conformity
Issuer's name and address:
Walter Electronic Co. Ltd.
2F No.97 Chung King North Rd.
Section 4
11165 TAIPEI
TAIWAN
Product: Cartridge fuse-link
Type designation: FSC-Serie(s)
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
2014/35/EU
"Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical
equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits".
The technical documentation and full compliance with the standards listed below proves the conformity of the
product with the requirements of the above-mentioned EC Directive:
DIN EN 60127-1 (VDE 0820-1):2015-12; EN 60127-1:2006+A1:2011+A2:2015
DIN EN 60127-2 (VDE 0820-2):2015-07; EN 60127-2:2014
IEC 60127-1:2006
IEC 60127-1:2006/AMD1:2011
IEC 60127-1:2006/AMD2:2015
IEC 60127-2:2014
Remark: The VDE Testing and Certification Institute,  Merianstr. 28, 63069 Offenbach (Germany), has tested and certified the
product according to these standards.
Certificate No. 40016860
File Reference 1979600-1170-0007 / 228944 / CC2 / EUL
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Gutachten mit Fertigungsüberwachung
Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
40026169
Blatt /
Page
   2
Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder
Ever Island Electric Co., Ltd. and Walter Electric, Yan Tian, Feng Gang Town, 523702 DONGGUAN,
Guangdong, CHINA
Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date
5001534-1170-0002 / 228995 / CC2 / EUL 2016-10-18 2008-12-17
Dieses Blatt gilt nur in Verbindung mit Blatt 1 des Gutachtens mit Fertigungsüberwachung Nr. 40026169.
This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate of Conformity with factory surveillance No.
40026169.
G-Sicherungseinsatz
Cartridge fuse-link
Typ(en) / Type(s)
FSC-Serie(s)
Bemessungsspannung
Rated voltage
AC 250 V
Bemessungsstrom
Rated current
12 A; 15 A
Normblatt
Standard sheet
1
Kennzeichnung der Charakteristik
Characteristic symbol
F
Maße in mm
Dimension in mm
5 x 20
Kennzeichnung des Ausschaltvermögens
Breaking capacity symbol
H
Bemessungsausschaltvermögen
Rated breaking capacity
1500 A
Zeit/Strom-Charakteristik flink
Time/current-characteristic quick-acting
Fortsetzung siehe Blatt    3 /
continued on page    3
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Phone   +49 (0) 69 83 06-0
Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Gutachten mit Fertigungsüberwachung
Ausweis-Nr. /

CHINA
Produktbezeichnung: G-Sicherungseinsatz
Typenbezeichnung: FSC-Serie(s)
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften
der Union:
2014/35/EU
"Richtlinie des europäischen Parlaments und des Rates zur Harmonisierung der
Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten über die Bereitstellung elektrischer
Betriebsmittel zur Verwendung innerhalb bestimmter Spannungsgrenzen auf dem
Markt".
Die Übereinstimmung des bezeichneten Produktes mit den Anforderungen der Richtlinie wird durch die
technische Dokumentation sowie die vollständige Einhaltung folgender Normen nachgewiesen:
DIN EN 60127-1 (VDE 0820-1):2015-12; EN 60127-1:2006+A1:2011+A2:2015
DIN EN 60127-2 (VDE 0820-2):2015-07; EN 60127-2:2014
IEC 60127-1:2006
IEC 60127-1:2006/AMD1:2011
IEC 60127-1:2006/AMD2:2015
IEC 60127-2:2014
Anmerkung: Das VDE Prüf-und Zertifizierungsinstitut, Merianstr. 28, D-63069 Offenbach, hat das Produkt nach diesen Normen
geprüft und zertifiziert.
Zeichengenehmigungsausweis Nr. 40026169
Aktenzeichen 5001534-1170-0002 / 228995 / CC2 / EUL
Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller.
____________________ ____________________
(Place, Date) (name, function) (signature)
EU Declaration of Conformity
Issuer's name and address:
Ever Island Electric Co., Ltd.
and Walter Electric
Yan Tian, Feng Gang Town
523702 DONGGUAN
Guangdong
CHINA
Product: Cartridge fuse-link
Type designation: FSC-Serie(s)
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
2014/35/EU
"Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical
equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits".
The technical documentation and full compliance with the standards listed below proves the conformity of the
product with the requirements of the above-mentioned EC Directive:
DIN EN 60127-1 (VDE 0820-1):2015-12; EN 60127-1:2006+A1:2011+A2:2015
DIN EN 60127-2 (VDE 0820-2):2015-07; EN 60127-2:2014
IEC 60127-1:2006
IEC 60127-1:2006/AMD1:2011
IEC 60127-1:2006/AMD2:2015
IEC 60127-2:2014
Remark: The VDE Testing and Certification Institute,  Merianstr. 28, 63069 Offenbach (Germany), has tested and certified the
product according to these standards.
Certificate No. 40026169
File Reference 5001534-1170-0002 / 228995 / CC2 / EUL
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Kitemark™ Certificate
No. KM 576033
First Issued: 2011-06-17 Latest Issue: 2017-09-27
Page: 1 of 6
This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United
Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.
BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK.
A member of BSI Group of Companies.
Kitemark™ Certificate
This is to certify that: Dongguan Walter Electric Co., Ltd.
Yantian Fenggang
523702
Guangdong
China
Holds Certificate Number: KM 576033
In respect of:
BS EN 60127
Cartridge fuse-links
This issues the right and licence to use the Kitemark in accordance with the Kitemark Terms and Conditions
governing the use of the Kitemark, as may be updated from time to time by BSI Assurance UK Ltd (the "Conditions").
All defined terms in this Certificate shall have the same meaning as in the Conditions.
The use of the Kitemark is authorized in respect of the Product(s) detailed on this Certificate provided at or from the
above address.
For and on behalf of BSI: Gary Fenton, Global Product Certification Director
First Issued: 2011-06-17 Latest Issue: 2017-09-27
Page: 1 of 6
This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United
Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.
BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK.
A member of BSI Group of Companies.